







## CA' FOSCARI UNIVERSITY OF VENICE

Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione"

The coordinator of the Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione iNEST"

WITH REGARDS to the call for applicants for awarding n. 1 Research Fellowship, duration 12 months, titled "Study, design and implement a scouting system for the cross-cutting activity CC1 - Incubation HUB Companies" call Rep. n. 94/2023 – Prot. n. 190276 of 04/08/2023 published on 02/08/2023 on the University website: <a href="link">link</a>.

WITH REGARDS TO clause 6 of the above-mentioned call for applicants
WITH REGARDS TO the *Regolamento per il conferimento degli Assegni di Ricerca* [Research Fellowship Regulation]

WITH REGARDS TO the minutes of proceedings of the Selection Commission of the 28/08/2023

## Hereby decides:

The under mentioned applicants are summoned for interview on

August 31st 2023 at 2:30 p.m. (Italian time) at the following link:

https://unive.zoom.us/j/85325915619?pwd=TTJ3K0toVUIMWmxYVEp4b2ppaHhmZz09

Meeting ID: 853 2591 5619

Passcode: ZxK8aH

## Following candidates:

Surname	Name	Date of Birth	Score	Admission
B.	V.	09/09/1994	44 points out of 60	Admitted
C.	V.	23/01/1979	52 points out of 60	Admitted
C.	A.	13/03/1999	17 points out of 60	Not admitted
T.	G.	19/12/1996	35 points out of 60	Not admitted
V.	C.	11/08/1997	17 points out of 60	Not admitted
Z.	G.	25/05/1996	45 points out of 60	Admitted

Venice, August 29th, 2023

The coordinator of the Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione" Prof. Fabrizio Panozzo